Mental Health Poll Nov 15

This report was generated on 07/12/15, giving the results for 1093 respondents.
A filter of has been applied to the data to only include current Higher and Further Education

Students.

Weighting has been applied on the Gender variable to correct for sample skew.

The following charts are restricted to the top 12 codes. Lists are restricted to the most recent
100 rows.

Which of the following best describes you?

Please pick one

Foundation year (24) |2%
I’'m in 1st year at college or university (219) -22%

I’'m in 2nd year at college or university (340) -34%
I'm in 3rd year at college or university (238) -24%

I’'m in 4th year at college or university (61) I6%

I’'m in 5th or more year at college or university (18) |2%
I'm a Postgraduate — studying for a Master’'s, PGCE (62) I6%
I’'m a Postgraduate — studying fora PhD  (36) I4%

| have already graduated / completed my course (-)



How old are you?

Please pick one

16 orunder (-)

17-18 (202)-20%
1920 (339) || >+~
21-22 (175) [ 8%

23-24  (62) [ 6%

25-26 (38).4%

27-30 (44) l4%
31-34 (28) I3%

35+ (104) -10%

| would prefer not to say (4) (0%

What is your nationality?

Please pick one

Briish  (154) [ 1o+
Other (89) -9%

Scottish  (23) Iz%
weish  (22) [J2%
Northen Irish  (6) |1%
France (4) ‘0%
South Africa (3) 0%
United States (3) 0%
Germany (3) 0%
Canada (3) 0%

China (2) 0%



Please tell us your nationality

polish
Swedish
dutch
Romanian
Latvian
Latvian
Belgian
Turkish Cypriot
Kuwait
Indian

Polish

Dutch

Italian
Lithuanian
Cornish/Greek
Iraq
Portuguese
Iraqi
Portuguese
Sri Lankan
Luxembourgish
Danish
Romanian
Jamaican
Nigerian
Finland
Jordanian
GREEK
Macedonian
Nigeria
Zimbabwean
Bangladesh
afghan

Dual

Indian
Malaysia
Malaysian
Lebanese
Jamaican
Romanian
Singaporean
Taiwan

india

Dual GB/IT
Malaysian
Polish
Singaporean
Italian
Kosovan
Italian

Greek

Polish

Italy

Sweden
Hungarian
Singaporean
Singaporean
Hungarian
Malaysian
Greek
Indonesian
Cypriot

India

Taiwan
Indonesian
Nigerian
Malaysian
Taiwan

Pak



How do you prefer to think of yourself?

Please pick one

ven ¢s0 +
woman 542 N -+

In another way (18) |2%

| would prefer not to say (2) ‘0%

Please describe how you prefer to think of yourself (optional)
Agender

No gender

Nonbinary

Nonbinary

non-binary

Which of the following options best describes your sexual orientation/preference?

Please pick one
(Which of the following options best describes you r sexual orientation/preference?)

Gay / Lesbian (69) .7%
Bisexual /Bi  (111) [ 1%
Queer (25)'3%
In another way (22)'2%

Prefer not to say (24) I3%



Please tell us how you prefer to define your sexual

Asexual

Heterofluid

asexual

Asexual
Asexual/Ace
Pansexual

Asexual

Asexual

Asexual

People | like
Asexual/Demisexual
Asexual homosensual heteroromantic
Asexual

Not very straight
Asexual

Not sure

Asexual

Asexual

Pansexual

Asexual

orientation/preference



Which college or university do you attend?

Please pick one

University of Bath (115) - 12%
University College London (59) .6%

University of Liverpool (41) I4%

Other (35) I4%

Open University (33) I3%

University of Leicester (28) I3%

University of Birmingham (19) |2%

University of Leeds (16) |2%

University of Durham (12)
Coventry University (11)
Hull College (11)

Plymouth University (10)

1%

1%

1%

1%

What college or university do you attend?

City of Wolverhampton college
Open study college
Peterborough City College
Queen Mary's College

Cardiff university

University campus suffolk
University of Law

Falmouth Marine School
Cardiff university
Wolverhamton College
Career Connect

Open University

Brighton Film School
University of law

Farnborough Sixth Form Collage
University of Roehampton
CityLit

William Morris Sixth Form

Rhos on sea

London Metropolitan University
City of bristol

Wolverhamton College

Cardiff University

Cardiff University

Cardiff

Cardiff University

UWE

UoG



Do you believe that you have experienced problems w
year, regardless of whether you have been formally

Please pick one
(Do you believe that you have experienced problems
year, regardless of whether you have been formally

ith your mental health in the last
diagnosed?

with your mental health in the last
diagnosed?)

ves v N

No (155) -16%

Don’'t know (65) .7%

Have you experienced any of the following feelings

Please pick all that apply
(Have you experienced any of the following feeling

Stress

Feeling unhappy/down

Lack of energy or motivation
Anxiety

Depressed feeling

Feeling of hopelessness/worthlessness
Insomnia/trouble sleeping
Irritability or anger

Sudden mood changes
Panic

Numbness/lack of emotion

Thoughts of self-harm

in the last year?
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To what extent do you agree with the following stat

‘My college/ university has well publicised informa
available at my institution’

Please pick one

(To what extent do you agree with the following st
well publicised information about the mental health
" Please pick one)

Strongly disagree (99) -10%

Disagree (208) -21%

Neither agree nor disagree (166) -17%

ement?

tion about the mental health support

atement? ‘My college/ university has
support available at my institution

Strongly agree  (114) -11%
Don't know (93) - 9%
Prefer not to say (5) |1%

Would you say that you know where to go to get ment

or university if you needed it?

Please pick one

(Would you say that you know where to go to get me

or university if you needed it?)

al health support at your college

ntal health support at your college

ves 7o) I

v cay I >
Don't know (92) -9%




How do you feel about the support on offer at your university/ college?

Please pick one
(How do you feel about the support on offer at you  r university/ college?)

Very positive (94) -9%

Positive  (289) || =S
Neither positive or negative (283) _28%

Negative (116)-12%
Very negative (59).6%

Don’t know (155) -16%

Have you sought support for a problem with your men tal health within the last 12
months?

Please pick one

ves. o) I
. =



Where did you seek this support from?

Please pick all that apply

College or university (225) _49%

Students union (11) IZ%

Counselling services (212) _46%

mental health charity (51) -11%
online forum (51) -11%

Mental health crisis centre (44) -10%

Hospital  (59) - 13%

none of the above (2) 0%

Other (23) l5%

Please tell us where else you sought support from

NHS Wellbeing Service and Big White Wall.

| once told my tutor | was having a meltdown to which she replied 'Architecture is hard'
Psychologist

Private counselling

Eating disorder unit

Hypnotist

Cahms

Liaison psychiatry

GP

Therapist

CPN, psychiatrist and psychologist.

LIFT Bristol

Mental health centre

Private Psychiatrist

My former university (Loughborough) and then from the gp
Liaison psychiatry

Private therapy

IAPT

Work



Please tell us where else you sought support from

samaritans

Private psychotherapy

church

Local mental health team (including specialist services), private therapy
Rape crisis centre.

Private psychotherapist

Psychologist

Books, magazines, music

Private therapy after not feeling sufficient support was on offer from the university. Only very limited
number of sessions were offered by university which just stirred up negative feelings and left me
feeling worse/less understood

Please indicate on a scale of 1-10, how satisfiedy  ou feel with the support you received
at your institution, where 10 is very satisfied and 1 is very dissatisfied?

Please select one
(satisfaction with support received at institution )

1 Very dissatisfied (14) .6%
2 (8) I3%

3(12) .5%

6 (28) - 13%
o
o
o (18) [ e

10 Very satisfied (16) .7%



Which of the following statements best describes yo ur current circumstances?

Please pick one
(Which of the following statements best describes your current circumstances?)

I2%

-
-10%
l 3%

How would you describe the support you receive at 'y our new institution?

Please pick one
(How would you describe the support you receive at your new institution?)

My support has improved significantly (11) - 14%
My support has improved  (29) _36%
My support has stayed the same (9) -11%
My support has worsened  (7) .9%
My support has worsened significantly (5) .6%

Don'tknow (14) -17%

None of the above (4) I5%

Other (2) I3%

Are you planning on continuing your education in a different institution in the next year?

Please pick one
(Are you planning on continuing your education in a different institution in the next
year?)

Yes (61) - 13%
v @0 [
Don't know (61) -13%



How do you feel about receiving mental health suppo
university?

Please pick all that apply
(How do you feel about receiving mental health sup
university?)

Confident (9)-14%
wories 2
Neutral (13)_22%

Relaxed (1) lz%
Excited (3) .5%

None of these (6) - 10%

rt from your future college or

port from your future college or



